ND	n	4	5	q	q
NL	u	-1	_	"	7

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office
o the Commissioner for Patents:	Please 10207696	documents or copy thereof.
ALEXANDER PAUL JOHANNUS DE VIS additional name(s) of conveying partitached? Yes Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: FEBRUARY 8, 200	Merger Change of Terms	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Street Address: GROENEWOUDSEWEG 1 City: 5621 BA EINDHOVEN Country: THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X
A. Patent Application No.(s) NONE YET	Additional numb	B. Patent No.(s) Pers attached? Yes A No. (s) One of the control of the contr
Name and address of party to wiconcerning document should be not	nailed: TH AMERICA INS ROAD Zip: 10591	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE

29159663 00000040 141270 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

S:\BT\ND04599 1595.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Alexander Paul Johannus de Visser, a subject of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, living at Kerkhorn 5, WITTEWIERUM, The Netherlands assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., Groenewoudseweg 1, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for the United States Design Patent on the Design of ELECTRIC WATER KETTLE invented by me, which application was executed concurrently herewith and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patens on said Design or resulting therefrom to said Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full rights so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said Design and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., its successors and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Dated this Court day of C 2 2002

Alexander Paul Johannus de Visser

RECORDED: 04/25/2002

REEL: 012844 FRAME: 0074